#### I Mina Trentai Tres Na Liheslaturan Guåhan Resolutions Log Sheet

Resolution No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Date of Presentation	Date Referred	Committee / Ofc Referred	PUBLIC HEARING DATE	DATE COMMITTEE REPORT FILED	Date Adopted
214-33 (COR)	T. R. Muña Barnes	Relative to commending and congratulating Occupational Safety & Heath Solutions, LLC - dba OSH Solutions Guam, on the occasion of its Fifth (5th) Year Anniversary; and to further extending Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse' to OSH Solutions Guam for its commitment to excellence in occupational safety and health solutions contributions.	9:32 a.m.	10/21/15 4:00 p.m.					10/20/15

# I MINA'TRENTAI TRES NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2015 (FIRST) Regular Session

Resolution No. 214-33 (COR)

Introduced by:

Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D.
T.R. Muña Barnes
R. J. Respicio
T. C. Ada
V. Anthony Ada
FRANK B. AGUON, JR.
Frank F. Blas, Jr.
B. J.F. Cruz
James V. Espaldon
Brant T. McCreadie
Tommy Morrison
Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr.
Michael F.Q. San Nicolas
Mary Camacho Torres
N. B. Underwood, Ph.D.

Relative to commending and congratulating Occupational Safety & Heath Solutions, LLC - dba OSH Solutions Guam, on the occasion of its Fifth (5<sup>th</sup>) Year Anniversary; and to further extending *Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse'* to OSH Solutions Guam for its commitment to excellence in occupational safety and health solutions contributions.

## BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I

## 2 MINA'TRENTAI TRES NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:

- 3 WHEREAS, Occupational Safety & Health Solutions Guam, LLC dba OSH
- 4 Solutions Guam, is a small business owned by Ann Marie Meno-Pelobello, which has
- 5 provided consultations and trainings to the public since September 2010; to include

- 1 providing Occupational Safety and Health Administration (OSHA) courses and hands-
- 2 on training; and
- 3 WHEREAS, OSH Solutions Guam is a licensed training provider and
- 4 instructor for the American Red Cross First Aid/CPR and Automated External
- 5 Defibrillator (AED); and is also a licensed training provider for the Guam
- 6 Environmental Protection Agency (GEPA) Basic Training A (BT A) course; and
- 7 WHEREAS, OSH Solutions Guam is a licensed North American Technician
- 8 Excellence (NATE) exam proctor; and
- 9 WHEREAS, OSH Solutions Guam provides Quality Control Assurance and
- 10 Site-Safety Consultation Services to private, government of Guam, and federal
- 11 government projects; and
- WHEREAS, OSH Solutions Guam is committed to helping individuals gain
- 13 employment via training in the areas of maintenance services, housekeeping,
- 14 janitorial, and lawn care; and
- WHEREAS, OSH Solutions Guam provides quality training and consultation
- 16 which focuses on risk management; mishap prevention; and illness, injuries, and
- 17 fatality prevention to businesses; now therefore, be it
- 18 **RESOLVED,** that the Committee on Rules of *I Mina'Trentai Tres Na*
- 19 Liheslaturan Guåhan does hereby, on behalf of I Liheslaturan Guåhan and the people
- 20 of Guam, commend and congratulate Occupational Safety & Heath Solutions, LLC -
- 21 dba OSH Solutions Guam, on the occasion of its Fifth (5<sup>th</sup>) Year Anniversary; and
- does further extend *Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse'* to OSH Solutions Guam for its
- 23 commitment to excellence in occupational safety and health solutions contributions;
- and be it further
- 25 **RESOLVED,** that the Speaker and the Chairperson of the Committee on Rules
- 26 certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of

- 1 the same be thereafter transmitted to Ann Marie Meno-Pelobello, President of OSH
- 2 Solutions Guam; and to the Honorable Edward J.B. Calvo, I Maga'låhen Guåhan.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I MINA'TRENTAI TRES NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN ON THE 20<sup>TH</sup> DAY OF OCTOBER 2015.

JUDITH T. WON PAT, Ed.D.

Speaker

RORY J. RESPICIO

Chairman, Committee on Rules

TINA ROSE MUÑA BARNES
Legislative Secretary



#### **COMMITTEE VOTING SHEET**

Resolution No. 214-33 (COR) Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D., T.R. Muña Barnes – "Relative to commending and congratulating Occupational Safety & Heath Solutions, LLC - dba OSH Solutions Guam, on the occasion of its Fifth (5th) Year Anniversary; and to further extending *Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse'* to OSH Solutions Guam for its commitment to excellence in occupational safety and health solutions contributions."

	SIGNATURE	DATE	то арорт	TO NOT ADOPT	TO ABSTAIN			
Senator Rory J. Respicio Chairperson	& Tote	10/20/5						
Senator Thomas C. Ada Vice-Chairperson		66						
Speaker Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D. Member	EV/de		V.,					
Vice-Speaker Benjamin J.F. Cruz Member	Elle	1/2/15			***************************************			
Legislative Secretary Tina Rose Muña Barnes Member	Elde	15 A Commons	/					
Senator Frank B. Aguon, Jr. Member	EVOTE	085	/					
Senator Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr. Member	Cille							
Senator Michael F.Q. San Nicolas Member	interes (included in the later of the later		deschild for en urbauser er vereichen der					
Senator Nerissa B. Underwood, Ph.D. Member			<i>f</i> *					
Senator V. Anthony Ada Minority Leader	E-Wk	Sunce of the second sec	***************************************					
Senator Mary Camacho Torres Minority Member								
For Sponsor's Office Use Only								
Sponsor Signature: Staff Contact Person: CPR SANCHEZ					noneme-			
For COR/Clerk's Office Use Only	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				<del>*************************************</del>			
Name: Returned								

Date:
Notes: